



Bus Rental Fee Schedule

	Regular/ Private	Non-Profit/ Community
Bus Rental		
Minimum 4 hours	\$235	\$185
Each additional Hour (or portion)	\$20	\$15
Driver Rates		
Minimum 4 hours	\$150	\$150
Each additional hour (or portion)	\$30	\$30
Deposit (damage, gas & tolls)	\$150	\$150

The Bus

- 2015 Chevrolet AROBC Spirit of Freedom Low Floor Para-Transit Bus
- Accommodates up to 22 passengers, plus one driver
- Can carry up to 2 wheelchairs and includes restraints; use of wheelchairs and walkers on the bus will impact the number of other seats available

Silver Harbour Seniors' Activity Centre
144 East 22nd Street
North Vancouver, BC V7L 4L5
Tel 604-980-2474 Fax 604-980-6003
info@silverharbourcentre.com
www.silverharbourcentre.com

Driving the Bus

- A driver may be provided for you at a charge, and if available (see fee schedule)
- Renters may provide a driver, provided they meet all requirements, including:
 - Driver must possess Class 4 Licence
 - o Driver's record check will be performed
 - Driver must receive orientation on vehicle, and sign and agree to abide by Manual of Bus Policies and Procedures
 - Driver must complete pre- and post-trip inspections

Other Rental Conditions

- A rental contract is required (please refer to bus rental contract for a complete list of all legal requirements)
- Bus is only available for use within BC
- Renter must pay for all gas used and tolls incurred
- Bus rental is not confirmed until payment is received
- An additional deposit of \$150 is required to cover any outstanding fees for damage, gas and tolls.

For more information, or to book the bus, please contact Silver Harbour at 604-980-2474, or email info@silverharbourcentre.com.

Silver Harbour Seniors' Activity Centre
144 East 22nd Street
North Vancouver, BC V7L 4L5
Tel 604-980-2474 Fax 604-980-6003
info@silverharbourcentre.com
www.silverharbourcentre.com

Our thanks to Pacific Arbour Retirement Communities for their continued sponsorship of our bus.

